nadia.socialaudit@gmail.com

Dated: 1 /01/2016



e-mail:

# GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, NADIA

DISTRICT PROGRAMME COORDINATOR, NADIA ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING, 3<sup>RD</sup> FLOOR, ROOM NO. 410 KRISHNAGAR, NADIA-741101

NIT No. 46 /Social Audit Da

#### NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Offline sealed Tender is invited by the District Nodal Officer, District Social Audit Unit, Nadia on behalf of the District Programme Coordinator, Nadia from the eligible contractors/ company/ cooperative society/ individuals for Construction of partition with plywood and renovation of room at 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Administrative building of Nadia Collectorate, Krishnagar Nadia.

Total Value of the Tender is INR 96,277.00 (Rupees Ninety six thousand two hundred seventy seven) only of which the interested bidders have to deposit 2,000.00 (Rupees Two thousand) only as earnest money in the instrument of Demand Draft in favour of the District Magistrate, Nadia payable at Krishnagar.

### I. Submission of bids:

Financial Bid is to be submitted (should be in letter head) in the drop box located in the office chamber of the under signed. All papers must be submitted in English language.

## II Eligibility for bids:

The bidders must have minimum credential of same type of work in government or any other reputed organisation.

#### III. Submission of the tenders:

Non-Statutory/My Documents Cover containing the following documents:

| Sl No | Category       | Description   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|-------|----------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| A     | FORM           | TENDER FORM   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| В     | CERTIFICATES   | 1. PAN CARD 2. VAT/CST REGN. CERTIFICATE  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| C     | DETAILS        | TRADE LISENCE (UPTODATE)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| D     | FINANCIAL INFO | Income Tax Returns submitted for the year 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15 VAT/CST Returns of the last quarter |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

## IV. Selection of L1:

Bidders should quote over all percentage against schedule estimated value. L1 will be selected on the basis of lowest submitted rate.

#### V. payment terms:

- a) Payment will be made in Indian rupees only through account payee cheque/NEFT/RTGS within a reasonable time from the completion of the work and getting clearance certificate from the concerned Engineer.
- b) Statutory deduction will made from the gross bill as per Government of West Bengal rules.

## VI. Important information:

- All the prospective bidders are requested to be present during opening the financial bid at chamber of the under signed.
- b) No objections in this respect will be entertained from any Bidder at the time of opening of Financial Bid.
- During the scrutiny, if it comes to the notice to tender inviting authority that the any paper found incorrect/ manufactured/ fabricated, that bidder would not allowed to participate in the tender and that application will be rejected without any prejudice.
- d) The Tendering authority is reserves the right to cancel the N.I.T. due to unavoidable circumstances and no claim in this respect will be entertained.
- e) Date & Time schedule:

| Sl. No. | Particulars             | Date                         | Time         |  |  |
|---------|-------------------------|------------------------------|--------------|--|--|
| 1       | Tender submission start | 11-01-2016                   | 10:00 AM     |  |  |
| 2       | Tender submission close | 19-01-2016                   | 4:00 PM      |  |  |
| 3       | Tender opening          | 19-01-2016                   | 4:05 PM      |  |  |
| 4       | Issue of Work order     | Will be commun               | icated later |  |  |
| 5       | Work completion period  | 30 days from received of the |              |  |  |

Enclo: - Scheduled Estimate.

District Nodal Officer, District Social Audit Unit,

Nadia Dated: | /01/2016

NIT No. 46/1(2) /Social Audit
Copy forwarded for information to:-

1) PA/CA to the District Magistrate, Nadia for placing.

2) PA to the Additional District Magistrate, Nadia for placing.

District Nodal Officer,
District Social Audit Unit,
Nadia

NIT No. 46/1(2)/1(9) /Social Audit

Dated: 1 /01/2016

Copy forwarded for information with a request to make necessary arrangement for wide publication to:-

1+4) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Sadar/Kalyani/Tehatta/Ranaghat Sub-Division, Nadia.

Nezarath Deputy Collector, Krishnagar, Nadia.

Head Post Master, Krishnagar, Nadia.

4) Additional Executive Officer, Krishnagar Zilla Parishad, Nadia.

District Informatics Officer, NIC, Nadia.

Office Notice Board.

District Nodal Officer,
District Social Audit Unit,
Nadia

Page 2 of 2

Schedule for the work:- Detail Estimate for "Construction of Prtition with plywood and renovation Social Audit's Room 3rd Floor, Collectorate Buliding, Krishnagar, Nadia."

| SL. |  | Description of Work                     |                              |                               |                                  |   |                                       |                             |         |                        |                         |          |   |                 |          | 1114           | Date (D- ) | 11-16          | Amount   |
|-----|--|---|------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------|------------------------|-------------------------|----------|---|-----------------|----------|----------------|------------|----------------|----------|
| No. | -  | N                                       | X                            | L                             | _                                | X   | В                                     | X                           | Н       | X                      | %                       | =        | Qnty  | Unit            | Quantity | Unit           | Rate (Rs.) | Unit           | (Rs)     |
| 1   | Schedule page no 86, Item no,- 3  (A) Wood work in posts, post plates, rafters, battens, truss members, purlins etc. fitted and fixed complete (excluding the cost of bolts, paints, but including the cost of nails, screws etc.)  ii) Sal: Local. [For seperation of room] |   |                              |                               |                                  |   |                                       |                             |         | 0.415                  | m³                      | 83917.00 | m³  | 34825.56        |          |                |            |                |          |
| 2   | Pa   | Page No. 122, Item No. 107              |                              |                               |                                  |   |                                       |                             |         |                        |                         |          |   |                 |          |                |            |                |          |
|     | 197<br>848<br>app  | 77 b<br>8-19<br>prov                    | ond<br>74 d<br>al a          | ed with<br>of appr<br>nd dire | n ph<br>ove<br>ectic             | enol f<br>d mak<br>on of E                      | formal<br>ke and<br>Engine            | dehyd<br>bran<br>er-in-     | de synt | hetic<br>and<br>e.[exc | resin<br>fixed<br>ludin | conf     | ng to IS:<br>forming to<br>er design<br>cost of | IS:             |          |                |            |                |          |
|     | (i) (  | 6mm                                     | 1                            |                               |                                  |   |                                       |                             |         |                        |                         | į.       |   |                 | 37.884   | m <sup>2</sup> | 1349.00    | m <sup>2</sup> | 51105.52 |
| 3   | Sc   | hed                                     | ule                          | page n                        | 10                               | 162, 1  | tem n                                 | 0,-8(a                      | 1)      |                        |                         |          |   |                 |          |                | 1010.00    | -III           | 01100.02 |
|     | (A)<br>bra<br>of a<br>(b)<br>Wit   | Pail<br>and in<br>appr<br>On s<br>th su | nting<br>nclu<br>ove<br>stee | g with building si            | bes<br>mod<br>etc<br>ner<br>(hi- | t quali<br>othenia<br>on the<br>metal<br>gloss) | ity syn<br>ng sur<br>he sur<br>surfac | nthetic<br>rface l<br>face, | ename   | d pap                  | ering                   | appro    | oved maincluding                                | ke and<br>using | 3.825    | m²             | 83.00      | m²             | 317.48   |
|     | Scr<br>nec<br>will   | rapin<br>cessi<br>be r                  | ng of<br>itatir<br>mad       | ng the                        | , bli<br>use<br>whe              | sters of sci                                    | raper,                                | wire                        | brush e | etc.(P                 | avme                    | ent ac   | ce of wal<br>gainst thi<br>irection o           | s item          | 41.539   | m²             | 7.00       | m²             | 290.77   |
|     | Page No. 161, Item No. 5  (b) Rendering the surface of walls and ceiling with white cement based wall putty of approved make and brand(1.5mm thick)  |   |                              |                               |                                  |   |                                       |                             |         | ed wall                | 79.819                  | m²       | 122.00  | m²              | 9737.92  |                |            |                |          |
|     | TOTAL =  |   |                              |                               |                                  |   |                                       |                             |         |                        |                         | 1,75     |   | 96277.25        |          |                |            |                |          |
|     | GRAND TOTAL =  |   |                              |                               |                                  |   |                                       |                             |         |                        |                         |          | +   | 96277.00        |          |                |            |                |          |

AL

ult